

News Release

Nissay Asset Management Corporation

June 2, 2022

"A Good Investment for the Future" Trademark Registration Completed

Nissay Asset Management Corporation (hereinafter "NAM", President and Chief Executive Officer: Hiroshi Ozeki) is pleased to announce that it has applied to the Japan Patent Office for the trademark "A Good Investment for the Future," which is the company's slogan for promoting sustainability management, as well as its logo, and that the registration has been granted.

In this slogan, "Good Investment" has multiple meanings: "investment that is good for the environment and society", "investment with good performance", and "investment that is good for employees", and it expresses our commitment to realize "good investment" that goes beyond the mere pursuit of economic returns. "For the Future" also has various meanings, including "the future of our customers", "the future of the earth and the next generation", and "our own future." We have a responsibility toward various futures. We will continue to play a role in realizing a sustainable society.

< Summary of Trademark Registration (1)>

Trademark: A Good Investment for the Future

Trademark owner: Nissay Asset Management Corporation Registration number: Reg.No.6491855 (Appl.No.2021-046969)

Classification: 36

Filing date: April 16, 2021

Registration date: December 24, 2021

Reference: Japan Platform for Patent Information J-PlatPat(*1)

(*1)

https://www.j-platpat.inpit.go.jp/c1800/TR/JP-2021-

046969/6121F1ED04F383CE2B40F7D480F7C320B07317FC5FA047025BD09CDFFA3E3B29/40/ja

For inquiries please contact:
Public Relations
Nissay Asset Management Corporation
Nihon Seimei Marunouchi Bldg.1-6-6
Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
100-8219 Japan
Tel.81-3-5533-4037 https://www.nam.co.jp/



< Summary of Trademark Registration (2)>

Trademark:



Trademark owner: Nissay Asset Management Corporation

Registration number: Reg.No.6562722 (Appl.No. 2021-135321)

Classification: 36

Filing date: October 29, 2021 Registration date: May 27, 2022

Reference: Japan Platform for Patent Information J-PlatPat(*2)

(*2)

https://www.j-platpat.inpit.go.jp/c1800/TR/JP-2021-

135321/298E78B959F8B26645434F341969A6BB6E43456E95E4C473B03315A444243AD2/40/ja



<Disclaimers>

Trade Name: Nissay Asset Management Corporation. Registered Number: Director of Kanto Local Finance Bureau No.369. Membership: The Investment Trust Association, Japan/Japan Investment Advisers Association. Fees or Commissions: As this document has no intention to make an offer or solicitation for particular products, we are unable to display the details or total amount of fees or commissions. Risk: Our strategies invest primarily in securities that are subject to fluctuations in price and may incur losses when the prices of securities fall. Consequently, the investment principal is not guaranteed.

This document is not a solicitation or an offer to buy or sell any fund or other investment. This document does not constitute investment, legal or tax advice and expresses no views as to the suitability or appropriateness of any investment and is provided for information purposes only. The risks of investment should be considered in conjunction with your investment adviser. No person may distribute, copy or publish this document or any of its contents, in whole or in part, for any purpose, without the express, prior written permission of Nissay Asset Management Corporation and only in jurisdictions and to investors where it is legally permissible to do so.

